

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19522/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2008 in CRA No. 183/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE PORT OF MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BYRAMJEE JEEJEEBHOY P.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, permission
to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.T.R.Andhyarujina, Sr.Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

Mr.Buddy A.Ranganadhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Bhargava V.Desai, Adv.

Mr.Siddhartha Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr.Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Ms.Reema Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Two weeks' time is granted to file certified copy of the impugned judgment.

Mr.Shekhar Naphade, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of

respondent No.1 undertakes that they will not take any step to evict the

petitioner for two weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)

Court Master Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)