

â  
ITEM NO.145

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19522/2008

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE PORT OF MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BYRAMJEE JEEJEEBHOY P.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay,permission to place addl.  
documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

Date: 26/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.  
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has appeared and filed counter  
affidavit. Issue fresh notice to the unserved  
Respondent No.3 by Registered Post AD.

List the matter on 29.03.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

PS