

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19522/2008

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE PORT OF MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BYRAMJEE JEEJEEBHOY P.LTD.& ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for vacating stay,permission to place addl.
documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 08/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Rangandhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has already appeared and filed Counter
Affidavit.

Service of notice is not complete in respect of Respondent
No.2.

Notice by way of dasti in addition is allowed.
Await service.
List the matter on 27.4.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar