

&ITEM NO.MM-1

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19522/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2008 in CRA No. 183/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE PORT OF MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BYRAMJEE JEEJEEBHOY P.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, vacating stay, permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP (C) NO. 36246/2010

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/03/2011 These Petitions were taken up on mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed by counsel for both sides, put up on March 10, 2011.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)

Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)

Court Master

(Matter is listed as Item No.____ on March 02, 2011 in Court No.12)